April 20, 2017

Licensee(s): Ashely Kim and Kyung Lee
Arik, Inc, T/a Whispers
1807-11 Baker Street, 21217

Class *BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Protest of Renewal Petition: Under Alc. Bev. Art.§4-406 a petition to protest the renewal which is signed ten or
more residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or holders or applicant for any license issued under the
Alcoholic Beverages Article, real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises, has been filed
against this establishment As per Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1805, the Board shall only consider issues with respect to a
specific complaint as to the operation of the licensed premises.

(a} Licensee(s) Information: (1) Ashley Kim; (2) Kyung Lee. The license transferred to the current ownership on
November 9, 2015.

(b) Corporate Standing: Arik, Inc. is a Maryland Corporation and as of 4/13/2017 is active and in good standing.

{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s).Since the Issuance of this license on November 9, 2015 there have
been no violations issued to this licensee.

(d) 311 Call History: A search of the Customer Service Request {CSR) database indicates that there have been no
311 calls forwarded to the BLLC between May 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017 regarding this licensed location.

Board's Decision:
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License Detail

[ Closethe License | | Print License | [ PrintRenewalLetter | { <<GoBack |
license Info
License Num:LBD7 155 Ceri Num: 0447 Fee: $1,320.00 Staius: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 License Year: 2016

CR Number: 16075955
Payment Dote:  04-28-14

2015 - 2014 TPP Paid [

2016 Trader's License [ Update Info

| Click to Start License Renewal ]

Add Adult Enterfainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License ]

Location

Corp Name: ARIK,INC
Trade Name: WHISPERS
Ione Code: 30
Phone: 410-662-2121

Block Num: 1807-11 Streel: BAKER STREET
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21217

CR Number; 16075955

Portion of Business Used:

FIRST & SECOND FLOORS FOR BUSINESS WITH LIVE ENTERTAINMENT: BASEMENT FOR
STORAGE

Restriction:

( Edit the License Location Info I[ " Alternate Mailing Address |
License Owners
First Name |Last Nome [Street City State |Zip  |Aclion |Change Owner
ASHELY Kim 815 BERRYFIELD DRIVE Baltimore MD 21236 [[Edit] |__Remove Owner |
KYUNG LEE 9777 HILLSMERE ROAD  [ELLICOTTCITY |MD (21042 [[Edit] || Remove Owner |

Comments
| i i |

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=319022 4/3/2017
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Date Commeni Action

Alcohol Awareness Program Certificate was issued on Seplember 17 2015 expires September
03/15/2017} 7 9019(A.C.E )

03/15/2017108/27/15 Public Hearing re: Applicalion to transfer ownership APPROVED
03/15/2017106/11/15 Hearing Date, Paid $1625.00 for fine. Invoice #99034
03/15/2017|6/11/2015 PUBLIC HEARING RE: Violation of Rule 4.01 (a} Sale to Minors GUILTY $1625 FINE PAID

03/15/2017|Hearing date 01/29/15, poid $375.00 for fine. Invoice #956466.
03/15/2017 1/29/2015-Violation of Rule 4.01(a}-sale to Minor- Guilly $250 fine +$125 admin fee- Total line

Delete

ol (ale|lelle
[ ] o ||| @ || @ {|| &

paid $4625

03/15/2017|08/27/15 Public Hearing re: Application to transfer ownership APPROVED | Delete |

01/30/2015}1/30/15 Application for Jin and Su Corporation has withdrawn transfer of ownership. | Delete

01/29/2015|1/22/15 PUBLIC HEARING RE: APPLICATION TO TRANSFER OWNERSHIP. PCSTPONED [ Delete [
10/10/13 Public Hearing re: Application io transfer ownership. Board APPROVED transfer.

10/16/201 31 aring Fee $100 PAID [ Delete |
0B/15/2013 Public Hearing re: Request for hardship extension under the provision of Article B

08/21/2013)56 tion 10-504(d)). Baard ORDERED show case
9/27 /2012 Public Hearing re: VIOLATION of Rule 4.18 Charter not in good standing. CANCELED.

oo el Submitted documentation. Paid $125 fine in lieu of hearing @

08/26/2009|08/25/09 $100 COMPLIANCE CONFERENCE PAID IN FULL #69787 [ Delete ]

03/30/2009 03/26/09 Public Hearig re: Violation of ruleS 3.12,4.01{q) & 4.18, DECISION: POLICE OFFICER

FAILED TO APPEAR.ALL CHARGES DISMISSED. Delete

[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 155 Address: 1807-11 BAKER STREET
Trade Name: WHISPERS
Comment:
[ Add Comment i ?
Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=319022 4/3/2017



PETITION TO PROTEST THE RENEWAL OF THE LICENSE AT OLD CLUBHOUSE

We, the undersigned residents and real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of Old
Clubhouse, PROTEST the renewal of the liquor license for use by Old Clubhouse, located at
1809 Baker Street for the following reasons:

® Drug activity occurs both in and on the periphery of the establishment which is a
“walking route” for the local elementary school and next to our new community park
and farmer’s market;

Patrons regularly loiter and litter on the sidewalks and surrounding premises;
Patrons engage in violent altercations in front of the establishment that spill out into the
surrounding neighborhoods;

e Drug activity in and on the periphery causes traffic problems from people coming to but
drugs; and

e Patrons discard trash throughout the community, specifically bags and bottles.

Residents have concerns about safety in the neighborhood due to the high consistent frequency
of drug dealers and outsiders simply hanging around the establishment. In the past year,
residents have made numerous calls to 311 about the trash and litter and calls to the police
because of disruptive activity at and in front of the bar. Responsible homeowners , community
partners, and those who use that street (having to pass Old Clubhouse) for access to the
elermentary school, high school, community meetings, park, and farmer’s market have a
constant and growing concern for public safety. This community and its extension, in
cooperation with the police in our district, oppose the renewal of Old ClubHouse liquor license.
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CONTACT: Tiffany Welch, Matthew A. Neighborhood Association,
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April 20, 2017

Licensee(s): Myung Joo Kim Lee and Myoung Seon Yum
Sunshine Locker, Inc., T/a Mel's Liquors
1813 West Pennsylvania Avenue, 21217

Class “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor

Protest of Renewal Petition: Under Alc. Bev. Art.§4-406 a petition to protest the renewal which is signed ten or
more residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or holders or applicant for any license issued under the
Alcohalic Beverages Article, real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises, has been filed
against this establishment As per Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1805, the Board shall only consider issues with respectto a
specific complaint as to the operation of the licensed premises.

{a) Licensee(s) Information: (1) Myung Joo Kim Lee; (2) Myoung Seon Yum. The license transferred to the current
ownership on February 21, 2008.

(b) Corporate Standing: Sunshine Locker, Inc.is a Maryland Corporation and as of 4/13/2017 is active and in good
standing.

(c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee appeared before the Board on 11/20/08 in reference to:

o Violation of Rule 4.01 (&)

» Article 2B Section 6-101

¢ Violation Rule 4.18- Not Guilty
e $2250 Total Fine

Licensee appeared before the Board on 8/14/2008 in reference to:

« Violation of Rule 4.01(a)

» Violation of Rule 3.03(c)

e $550 fine +$125 admin fee
e  $675 Total Fine

(d) 311 Call History: A search of the Customer Service Request (CSR) database indicates that there have been no
311 calls forwarded to the BLLC between May 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017 regarding this licensed location.

Board's Decision:
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License Detail

[ Close the License | | Print License | Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LA 011 Cert Num: 0034 Fae: $858.00 Stalus: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2014 ticense Year: 2016

CR Number: 12485307
Payment Date: 04-14-14

2015-2014 TPP Paid [_ N

2014 Trader's Licerse ) Y Update Info

[ Click to Start License Renewal ]

Add Adult Entertainment License
[ Add New Adult Entertainement License |

Location

Corp Name: SUNSHINE LOCKER, INC.
Trade Nome:; MEL'S LIQUOR
lone Code: 19
Phone: 410-728-7286

Block Num: 1813 Streel: PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Zip: 21217

CR Number: 12485307

Portion of Business Used:

CONSOLIDATE 1811-1/2-1813 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE TO BE KNOWN AS 1813
PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE - USE PORTION OF PREMISES KNOWN AS 1813 AS A LIQUOR

RestrsdRE WITH 15T FLOOR ACCESSORY STORAGE IN PORTION OF PREMISE FORMERLY
KNOWN AS 1811 1/2 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE.

[ Editthe License Location info [ Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners

First Name Last Name|Street Cily StatelZip  |Action|Change Owner
MYUNG JOO KIM|LEE 9312 WALTHAM WOODS DRIVE [PARKVILLE  |MD {21234 [Edit[ Remove Owner ]
MYOUNG SEON  [YUM 12034 WINDSOR MOSS ELLICOTI CITY|MD  |21042 | Edil] l Remove Owner |
Sunday license

License Nurm: Cert Num: Fee:

License

Memtars

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318604 4/3/2017
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LA S,
Comments
Date Comment Action
02/05/2009[02/04/09 $750 FINE PAID IN FULL #45702.FINE PAYMENT COMPLETED  Delete ]
01/08/2009|1/7/09 $750 FINE(20F3) PAID IN FULL#65566. BALANCE $750 TO BE PAID BY 2/7/09
12/09/2008]12/9/08 $750 PARTIAL PAYMENT PAID IN FULL #65463.BALANCE {2) PAYMENTS $1500 [ Delete |
11/25/08 LICENSEE AGREED TO MAKE 3 PAYMENTS OF ($750- EA.MONTH} STARTING WITH
11/25/2008 DECEMBER 8,2008 [ Delete |
11/20/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01({a).Art.28,5ec.6-101 & rule 4.18.DECISION: RULE
11/21/2008(4.01 {a) GUILTY $2250ART.28,5EC.4-101 GUILTY /SUSPENDED ALL & RULE 4.18 NOT GUILTY.FINE Delete |
$2250 MUST BE PAID BY 2/9/09
08/14/08 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 4.01(a),RULE 3.03{c) DECISION: RULE4.01 {a}
08/20/ 20081611 TY$500 & RULE 3.03{c) GUILTY $50. FINE $550 + §125 ADM.FEE=$675
[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LA 011 Address: 1813 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE
Trade Name: MEL'S LIQUOR
Comment:
{ Add Comment ]
Hold Info
Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=318604

4/3/2017



PETITION TO PROTEST THE RENEWAL OF THE LICENSE AT Mael's Liquors {(Melroy’s
Package Liquors)

We, the undersigned residents and real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of Mel's

Liquors, PROTEST the renewal of the liquor license for use by Mel's Liquors, located at 1813
Pennsylvania Ave. for the following reasons:

e Patrons are often disorderly and disruptive as they leave the premises;

e Patrons regularly loiter and litter on the sidewalks and surrounding premises;
Patrons engage in violent altercations inside the establishment that spiil out into the
surrounding neighborhoods;

|

Drug activity occurs both in and on the periphery of the establishment, and
Patrons discard trash throughout the community

Residents have concerns about safety in the neighborhood due to belligerent and raucous
patrons. In the past year, residents have made calls to the police because of disruptive activity
at the bar. There are many other businesses in the area traffic becomes congested throughout
the day with loud patrons taking up storefront and/or sidewalk space. The community

organizations, and residents, in cooperation with the police in our district, oppose the renewal
of Mel's Liquors liquor license.

CONTACT: SHAWN OWENS, No Boundaries Coalition,
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CONTACT: Tiffany Welch, Matthew A. Neighborhood Assaciation,



Printed Name

Loy C Kelly

W Ml o

(oeor R, Moore

‘Jumaél? ﬁfﬁ;bfg )

?(3(111 Wi ﬁ, b

10

jE'cu—-/éme, /Zg; pa,

11

E MM@, }@&7( ‘ (@ 659

12

13

e

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Kh:r,ﬂri‘»if\\t éﬂ’buawjra

L

3 ONISN3N
6%%IH£% myne
WEREREE

€Z 1L Wd| OE W

893“4




April 20, 2017

Licensee(s): Barry Moore and Jennifer Youn
JJYC, Inc., T/a Uptown Liquors
2115 West North Avenue, 21217

Class “A" Beer, Wine & Liquor

Protest of Renewal Petition: Under Alc. Bev. Art.§4-406 a petition to protest the renewal which is signed ten or
more residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or holders or applicant for any license issued under the
Alcoholic Beverages Article, real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises, has been filed

against this establishment As per Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1805, the Board shall only consider issues with respect to a
specific complaint as to the operation of the licensed premises.

(a) Licensee(s) Information: (1) Barry Moore; (2) Jennifer Youn. The license transferred to the current ownership on
February 1, 2013.

(b) Corporate Standing: JJYC, Inc. is a Maryland Corporation and as of 4/13/2017 is active and in good standing.
{c} Violation History of Current Licensee(s): Licensee appeared before the Board on 7/24/2014 in reference to:

¢ Violation of Rule 4.01 (a)
o  Guilty $500 fine = $125 admin fee
o  $625 Total Fine

(d) 311 Call History: A search of the Customer Service Request (CSR) database indicates that there have been no
311 calls forwarded to the BLLC between May 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017 regarding this licensed location.

Board's Decision:
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~ | License-Transfer + | One-Day = | Add New License

Version 1.0

Query v |

Help =

Print License 1

Print Renewal Letter

| [ <<GoBack |

License Info
License Num: LA 151

License Date:5/1/2016
CR Number: 15012500

Payment

Cerl Num: 0470

License Year: 2016

Dote:  04-21-16

2015 - 2014 TPP Paid [

2016 Trader's License [ Update Info

Fee: $858.00

[ Click to Start License Renewal

]

Add Adult Enfertainment license
| Add New Aduit Entertainement License

Location

Corp Name: JJYC, INC.
Trade Ngme: UPTOWN LIQUORS
Zone Code: 30
Phone: 410-649-6727

Black Num: 2115

CR Number: 15012500

City: BALTIMORE

Street: NORTH AVENUE WEST
lip: 21217

Portion of Business Used:
FIRST FLOOR FOR BUSINESS & BASEMENT FOR STORAGE

State: MD

Status: Renewed

Restriction:;
L Edil the License Location Info |[ Alternate Mailing Address |

license Owners
First Nome |Last Name [Street City State |Zip Action {Change Owner
BARRY MOORE 2035 W. NORTH AVENUE BALTIMORE MD |21217 Edit] Remove Owner ]
JENNIFER YOUN 239 SPRY ISLAND ROAD JOPPA MD 21085 [Edit| | Remove Qwner ]
Sunday License
License Num: Cert Num: fee:

License

Mymdmms

hitp://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319251

4/3/2017
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i,
Comments
Date Comment Action

07/24/2014 Public Hearing Violation of Rule 4.01{q) (re Jan 31.2014 alcholic beverage sold to
07/30/201410 underoge police cadet) GUILTY Fine violation $500 Admin Fee $125 Total $625 PAID

10/02/2012{9/5/2012 Conference: Transfer. [ Delete |
08/09/201218/12 Transfer of ownership, A-BWL, Jennifer Youn, Barry Moore, JJYC. Inc. { Delete |
[ Print History (Print Card) ]

License num: LA 151 Address: 2115 NORTH AVENUE WEST
Trade Name: UPTOWN LIQUORS

Comment:

[ Add Comment |

Hold Info

Powered by:

http://balt-intra-srv/lts/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319251 4/3/2017



PETITION TO PROTEST THE RENEWAL OF THE LICENSE AT UPTOWN LIQUORS

We, the undersigned residents and real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of Uptown
Liguors, PROTEST the renewal of the liquor license for use by Uptown Liquors, located at 2115
W. North Ave. for the following reasons:

® Patrons are often disorderly and disruptive as they leave the premises;

® Patrons regularly loiter and litter on the sidewalks and surrounding premises;

¢ Patrons engage in violent altercations inside the establishment that spill out into the
surrounding neighborhoods;
Drug activity occurs both in and on the periphery of the establishment, and
Patrons discard trash throughout the community

Residents have concerns about safety in the neighborhood due to belligerent and raucous
patrons. In the past year, residents have made calls to the police because of disruptive activity
at the bar. There are many responsible businesses in the area that get a spill over of loud
patrons taking up storefront and/or sidewalk space. The community organizations, and

residents, in cooperation with the police in our district, oppose the renewal of Uptown Liquors

liquor license.
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CONTACT: Tiffany Welch, Matthew A, Neighborhood Association,
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April 20, 2017

Licensee(s): Sung Koo Kang, Mi Cha Park, and Yeun Im Yang
Glof, Inc., Tfa Oxford Tavem
741 West North Avenue, 21217

Class “BD7" Beer, Wine & Liquor License

Protest of Renewal Petition: Under Alc. Bev. Art.§4-406 a petition to protest the renewal which is signed ten or
more residents, commercial tenants who are not holders or holders or applicant for any license issued under the
Alcoholic Beverages Article, real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of the licensed premises, has been filed
against this establishment As per Alc. Bev. Art. §12-1808, the Board shall only consider issues with respect to a
specific complaint as to the operation of the licensed premises.

(a) Licensee(s) Information: (1) Sung Koo Kang; (2) Mi Cha Park; and (3) Yeun Im Yang. The license transferred to
the current ownership on August 12, 2014.

{b) Corporate Standing: Glof, Inc. is a Maryland Corporation and as of 4/13/2017 is active and in good standing.
{c) Violation History of Current Licensee(s}. Licensee appeared before the Board on 2/5/2015 in reference to:

» Violation of Rule 4.01 (a)

s  Guilty $1000 fine = $125 admin fee
e $1125 Total Fine

o 30 day Suspension

Licensee appeared before the Board on 10/16/2014 in reference to:

Violation Rule 5.03 (b)
$500 fine +$125 admin fee
$625 Total Fine

3 day Suspension

(d) 311 Call History: A search of the Customer Service Request (CSR) database indicates that there have been no
311 calls forwarded to the BLLC between May 1, 2016 through March 31, 2017 regarding this licensed location.

Board's Decision;
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License Detail

[ ClosetheLicense | | Print License | [ Print Renewal Letter | [ <<GoBack |
License Info
License Num: LBD7 319 Cert Num: 0905 Fee: §1,320.00 Status: Renewed
License Date:5/1/2016 License Year: 2014

CR Number: 15558396

Payment Date: 04-21-14

2015 - 2016 TPP Paid [}

2016 Trader's License [ Update Info

| Click to Start License Renewal |

Add Adult Entertainment License
( Add New Adult Entertainement License ]

Location

Corp Name: GLOF, INC.
Trade Name: OXFORD TAVERN
Zone Code: 30
Phone: 410-530-0609

Block Num: 1741 Street: NORTH AVENUE WEST
City: BALTIMORE State: MD Iip: 21217

CR Number: 15558394

Portion of Business Used:
USE PORTION OF PREMISES 15T FLOOR AS A TAVERN WITHOUT LIVE ENTERTAINMENT AND

LIQUOR STORE
Restriction:
( Edit the License Location Info |[ " Alternate Mailing Address |

License Owners
First Nome  |Last Name |Street City State |Zip __[Action |Change Owner
SUNG KOO [KANG 5347 FIVE FINGERS WAY COLUMBIA  |MD 121045 Edit| [ Remove Owner |
MI CHA PARK 2135 ANNAPOLIS ROAD BALTIMORE |MD 21230 [Editl | Remove Owner ]
YEUN 1M YANG 5347 FIVE FINGERS WAY COLUMBIA  [MD 121045 iEcIitj [ Remove Owner I

http://balt-intra-srv/lis/LicenseDetail.aspx?1d=319491 4/3/2017



Page 2 of 2

Comments
Date Comment Aciion
04/16/2014)**** PLEASE ANSWER OCCUPANCY QUESTION ON 2016 RENEWAL APPLICATION **** [ Delete l
Paid $125.00 Administration Fee: Hearing dated February 05, 2015. Page 2 of 2, invoice
03/0412015495793.....
03/04/2015|Paid $1,000.00 fine; Hearing dated February 05, 2015. Page 1 of 2, Invoice #95791..... | Delete |
10/14/2014 Public Hearing re: Violation of rule 5.03{b} GUILTY $500 Fine +$125 admin fee $625
02/25/201 3475101 3 Day Suspension
02/5/2015 Public Hearing re: Violaion of Rule 4.01 {a) (admission of guilt) $1000 fine 30 days
02“3/20]55uspe5ion Delete
02/10/2015;02/10/201§ License placed in file due to suspension. [ Delete |
8/12/14 Transferred to GLOF.INC T/A OXFORD TAVERN SUNG KOO KANG YEUN IM YANG Ml
02/09/2015{ 22 0 o
01/2%/2015|06/246/14 Public Hearing re: Applicaion o tansfer ownership .Transfer request APPROVED 1‘ Delete l
11/28/2014110/23/14 Paid total fine $625.00, invoice #95134. [ Delete ]
412014 Public Hearing re: Violation of Rule 5,03 GUILTY $500 Fine + $125 admin fee $4625 Totai
11/28/2014 Qwe {3 Day Suspension)
07/24/2014 Public Hearing Violation of Rule 4.01{qa)} {re Jon 31,2014 alcholic beverage sold to
07/30/2014) underage police cadet) GUILTY Fine violation $500 Admin Fee $125 Total $625 PAID
05/14/2014(05/01/2014 Public Hearing re: Application of ownership. CANCELED [ Delete ]
09/13/2011 9.;'1] Transfer of ownership, BD7-BWL, Byong Wook An, Chang Bom Park, Pairick Min, ACA Delete
Liquars, In¢.
11/30/2009111/24/09 $100 COMPLIANCE CONF.PAID IN FULL #70431 | Delete
08/06/2009(08/05/09 $100 TRANSFER CONF.PAID IN FULL #69695 [ Delete ]
07/0% Transier of Ownership, BD7-BWL, Chang B. Park, Jin Yong K. Park, Kyung J. Lee, Green [ Delete |
QL Bottle Liguors. Inc. | Delete |
01/23/2009[01/22/09 $500 {SALE TO MINOR) FINE PAID IN LIEU OF 2/19/09 HEARING #65641 | Delete |
[ Print History (Print Card) |
License num: LBD7 319 Acdldress: 1741 NORTH AVENUE WEST
Trode Name: OXFORD TAVERN
Comment:
( Add Comment |
Hold info
Powered by:

of>

http://balt-intra-srv/its/LicenseDetail .aspx?1d=319491
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PETITION TO PROTEST THE RENEWAL OF THE LICENSE AT OXFORD TAVERN

We, the undersigned residents and real estate owners in the immediate vicinity of Oxford
Tavern, PROTEST the renewal of the liquor license for use by Oxford Tavern, located at 1741 W.
North Ave. for the following reasons:

Patrons are often disorderly and disruptive as they leave the premises;

Patrons regularly loiter and litter on the sidewalks and surrounding premises;
Patrons engage in violent altercations inside the establishment that spill out into the
surrounding neighborhoods;

Drug activity occurs both in and on the periphery of the establishment, and

Patrons discard trash throughout the community

Residents have concerns about safety in the neighborhood due to belligerent and raucous
patrons. In the past year, residents have made calls to the police because of disruptive activity
at the bar. There are many other businesses in the area traffic becomes congested throughout
the day with loud patrons taking up storefront and/or sidewalk space. The community
organizations, and residents, in cooperation with the police in our district, oppose the renewal
of Oxford Tavern liquor license.
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CONTACT: Tiffany Welch, Matthew A. Neighborhood Association,
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